

2220012133 3850-12S-E

Cisco Catalyst 3850-12S-E 12 port SFP switch - IP Services



Description

The Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series Switches are an enterprise-class lines of stackable and standalone switches, respectively. These switches provide high availability, scalability, security, energy efficiency, and ease of operation with innovative features, optional network modules, redundant power supplies, and Media Access Control Security (MACsec) features. The Cisco Catalyst 3850 enhance productivity by enabling applications such as IP telephony, wireless, and video for borderless network experience.

page 1/3

www.zenitel.com

info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel – All rights reserved.

Specifications

The Cisco Catalyst 3850-12S-E is managed 12-port switch with 12 auto-sensing 1Gbit Ethernet SFP ports and IP Services feature set

ENVIRONMENT

Operating temperature	23 to 113°F (-5 to 45°C)
Operating relative humidity	10% to 95%, noncondensing

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Frequency	50/60 Hz
Maximum heat dissipation	1207 BTU/hr
AC voltage	100 / 240 VAC
Current	4 / 2 A
Maximum power rating	350 W

DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT

Dimensions (W x D x H)	445 x 450 x 44.5 mm
Weight	7.02 kg
Mounting	Rack Mountable, 1HU

Accessories



GLC-SX-MMD

Cisco 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver Module for MultiMode Fiber - IEC60945 Compliant



GLC-ZX-SMD

Cisco 1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module for Single-Mode fiber



GLC-LH-SMD

Cisco 1000BASE-LH-SMD SFP for Single-Mode Fiber



GLC-T

Cisco 1000BASE-T SFP 1G RJ-45 for Copper Networks

page 2/3

www.zenitel.com

info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel – All rights reserved.



SFP-10G-SR

CISCO 10GBase-SR SFP+ 10GbE transceiver module for Multimode fiber



SFP-10G-LRM

fibers

CISCO 10GBase-LRM SFP+

10GbE transceiver module for

both multimode and single-mode



SFP-10G-LR

CISCO 10GBase-LR SFP+ 10GbE transceiver module for single-mode fibers



C3850-NM-2-10G

Cisco Catalyst 3850 4x 1Gbit or 2x 10GE Network Module

www.zenitel.com

info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel – All rights reserved.